

6

EX. No. 214/25

GOPAL SINGH RANA AND ANR Vs. UMA RANA

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. Keshav Srivastava (through VC) and Sh. Prateek Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the DHs alongwith DH no. 1.

Notice sent to JD at her 1st address received unserved with report “JD does not reside at the given address” and at her 2nd address received unserved with report “left the given address”.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that JD is in possession of suit shop and she regularly visits the said premises and requests that fresh notice be issued to JD on the same address.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let fresh notice of execution petition be issued to JD on her 1st address on filing of PF/RC, speed post, approved courier and through all acceptable modes of service, returnable on NDOH. **Steps be taken within 07 working days.**

JD be also served by way of affixation in case of refusal/ non-availability/ lock. As requested, copy of process be given dasti to Ld. counsel for DH.

Put up for service report of JD / further proceedings, on **16.12.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.12.2025 ^(R)