

5

EX. No. 214/25

GOPAL SINGH RANA AND ANR Vs. UMA RANA

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Mohan Kaushik and Sh. Prateek Singhal,
Ld. Counsel for the DHs alongwith DH no. 1.
Ms. Pushpa Rana, Ld. Counsel for the JD (through
VC).

Matter could not be settled before Mediation Centre.

Ld. counsel for the JD has submitted that JD can only pay a sum of Rs. 2,000/- per month to the DH towards satisfaction of decree, which is not acceptable to the DH.

Despite best efforts, no settlement could be arrived at between the parties.

As per record, possession of suit shop has already been handed over to the DH after execution of warrants of possession on 24.05.2026.

As per affidavit of JD, JD is stated to be owner and in possession of property bearing no. A-112, North Block, Gali no. 5, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092.

Let issue warrants of attachment of the movable assets against the judgment debtor as per list, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 07 working days from today.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for appointment of Bailiff on **02.07.2026** and appearance before this Court for report on **24.07.2026**.

Ld. Counsel for DH is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount. DH shall also file an affidavit

alongwith PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026_R